Buffer Pass Unit Type S9
(D3FC-EU/AA/CHN/KOR)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/11/30 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER TRANSPORT ELECTRICAL AIR COOLING

uoo5 U006
MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01



U001

EXTERIOR
2.04504010N 854472681 18.D5481232 3.04514008N 20.D5481234
(x12) SNAP RING COVER:UPPERFR  (x4) GRIP
TAPPING SCREW: ONT TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10 4X8

& D2V W

19.D5481233 1. 03540080N

COVER:UPPER:RE
AR - SCREW M4X8
6.07010040N 16.D05481230
WASHER:DIA4 0 COVER:FRONT:UP
PER
10.D5481216 : 14.D05481220
HINGE:DOOR:UPP T COVER:INNER CO
ER:ASS'Y VER
15.D5481226 5.04544008N
COVER:REAR 21
v '(I');PleNG SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8
21.D5481237 4.04524010N
COVER:LEFT 12
& (B)iND)ING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:4X

! .
13.D5481219 12.D5481218 11.D5481217 9.B2341293 17.D5481231

HINGE:DOOR:FRA  PIN:HINGE:DOOR:  HINGE:DOOR:LOW LEVER-SAFETYS COVER:FRONT:LO
ME:LOWER LOWER ER WITCH WER

-u002 U003 Juoo4 [uoos [uooe

3.04514008N(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

4.04524010N(x 1)
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SCREW:4X10

7.07200030E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M3

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




-u002 U003 Juoo4 [uoos [uooe

U001

EXTERIOR
271.G1787618 28-M3791226
PLATEFIXBAND  (x2)
PLATE:MAGNET C
ATCH
22.D5481239

25.D5481655
COVER:UPPER:MI
DDLE

IR G/ :PICK-UP P
J AL S APER JAM:UPPER

24.D5481245

23.D5481243
BAND:COVER:FRO
NT

w STAND:UN LOCK

29.M3791270 26.D7781264
COVERSSIDERIGH  (x2)

T DOOR CATCH

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002 S001
D3FC1851

GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TR
ANSPORT:LEFT:INNER:ASS'

Y

UOO2.PAPER TRANSPORT

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/11/30 Version 1.01



U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
1.03130040N 12.07413808 1411050511 17-AA063675 21-AA084059
SCREW:M3X4 (x16) (x45) (x20) (x24)
BALL BEARING -8 HARNESS CLAMP - SPRING - 5N BALL BEARING HO
X16X5MM LWS-0306ZC LDER

3.03530100N(x2)
SCREW-M3X10

1311050487 5.04514008N (x26)
(x4) TAPPING SCREW:4X8

HARNESS CLAMP
6.04534008N (x2)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8

8.07200030E (x4)
RETAINING RING - M3

16.AA043434  9.07200040E (x12)
(x2) RETAINING RING - M4

TIMING BELT:60S3 10, 720006 0E (x10)
RETAINING RING - M6

15.11050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

7.04544008Q

(x28)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

18.AA063677
SPRING

5.04514008N
(x74)

TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

9.07200040E

(x42)
RETAINING RING -
M4

22.AA132300

(x3)
ROLLER:LOCK:PU
LLouT

6.04534008N 2.03140180N
(x4) pe PAN HEAD SCREW
BINDING SELF TAP (l—i» :M4X18

PING SCREW:4X8

o N @ ¢ §

11.07403008 10.07200060E 19-AA063678 4.04513006N 20.AA082104

(x4) (x45) (x4) (x16) (x14)
BALL BEARING -8 RETAINING RING -  SPRING - 3.5N TAPPING SCREW - BUSHING - 8X12X7
X22X7 M6 3X6

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

29.AG051141
RELEASE LEVER

28.AG050101
(x2)

KNOB - MISFEED R
EMOVAL

32.B82342793
BUTTON

35.02442451
(x2)
SCREW:TRANSFE
R/SEPARATION

43.D3FC4964

GUIDE PLATERIG

HT MIDDLE:OUTER
‘PEEN

41.D3FC4959 i
GUIDE PLATE:VER /
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:RIGHT:INNER:CI

NG

33.82346424

(x4)

RELEASE GRIP

23.AB013751

GEAR - 247

36.D0744698

42.D3FC4962

GUIDE PLATE:RIG
HT:OUTER:PEEN

38.D1944759
BRACKET:LOCK:E
LEVER:LOCK:GUID XIT

E PLATE

U001 U003 |U004

U006

39.D3554572 34.B3011216

DECAL:PAPER TR  DISCHARGE BRUS
AY:WARNING H

(x2)

G:30T

(x12)

(x12)

4T

(x14)

EY

31.B1321221 37.D1941234

HOLDER:SPRING:  SUPPORTING PLA

PULL OUT TE:BRACKET:LOC
K

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

27.AB030805

PULLEY:COUPLIN

24.AB030081

PULLEY -20Z

26.AB030802

TIMING PULLEY -2

25.AB030310

TIGHTENER PULL

30.81321183
BRACKET:LOCK

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
49.D4472564 53.D5481654 48.D3FC4980 47-D3FC4977 51.D5481593
KNOB:TURN DECAL:PICK-UP P GUIDE PLATELEF  GUIDE PLATEILEF  (x2)
APER JAM:LOWER T:OUTERPEEN T MIDDLE:OUTER:  SHAFT-DRIVE:COU
PEEN PLING:COOLING U
NIT

LEVER:LATCH:HA
NDLE

HOLDER:HANDLE:
LATCH:SPRING

63.G1787651 50.05481592
TENSION SPRING: (x2)
REGISTRATION JOINT:DRIVE:COO
LING UNIT
57.G1784802 u 59.G1784848

56.G1784801 Q. 55.G1784794
CAM:LATCH:HAND (x4)
LE SPRING:TENSION
- \Q EREXIT
0y
54.G1784787 P 1"; - 58-G1784818
4 N 2
S:N?LEFT LOWER: V \\\ (SXPRZING:PULL out
LOCK . :LOCK:EXIT
52.D5481638 -
SHAFT:LOCK:LEVE
R

i 46.D3FC4973
GUIDE PLATE:LEF
T LOWER:OUTER:

: PEEN

60.G1784852 61.G1784909

e !

Y

44.D3FC4967 45.D3FC4969 62.G1786870

GUIDE PLATE:RIG ~ GUIDE PLATEILO  (x8) (x3) (x4)
HT LOWER:OUTER WER:INNER:PEEN  TENSION SPRING ~ RUBBER FOOT:708 SCREW:TRANSPO
:PEEN 6082 RT

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
70.M3791531 64.G1787667 66.GW010007 65G1787790 74M3791549
x2) RUBBERFOOT  (x8) (x24) SHAFT:HINGE:EXI
BRACKET:KNOB PHOTO REFLECTI  HOLDERROLLER: T

ON SENSOR:EXIT ~ ON-OFF

69.M3791530 71.M3791533
(x2) =~ SHAFT:HINGE:LEF
SHAFT:KNOB T
77.M3791566 - 67.M0774604
(x2) *(x10)
COIL SPRING:LEFT TRANSPORT ROLL
UPPER ER:DUPLEX
81.M3791588 68.M3791501
SHAFT:HINGE:RIG (x2)
HT UPPER BRACKET:BEARIN
G
80.M3791587 83.M3791600
SLIDER:UN LOCK (x4)
CLAMP:GUIDE PLA
TE:TRANSPORT U
NIT
79.M3791585 76.M3791565
BRACKET:GUIDE P (x2)
LATE:POSITIONIN PULLEY:TIGHTENE
G RiT20

S~ ’
1 [

73.M3791541 72.M3791540 75M3791564 78M3791567 82.M3791599

(x2) (x2) (x4) (x2) (x2)
SHAFT:LOCK:UPP ~ HANDLE:LOCK:FR  SHAFT:CONTACT  COIL SPRING:RIG  TIMING BELT:B60S
ER AME:UPPER POINT:FRAME HT UPPER 2M520

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
94.M3791662 96.M3791664 88.M3791627 92.M3791657 89-M3791637
DECAL:KNOB:KC2 ~ DECAL:KNOB:KC4  (x12) DECAL:TRANSPOR  (x2)
TRANSPORT ROLL T UNIT:CAUTION  TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN ER:EXIT:KNOB:PR
ESS FIT

93.M3791661 N
DECAL:KNOBIKC1 '

95.M3791663
DECAL:BUTTON:K
C3

101.M3791669
™ DECAL:GRIP:KC9

84.M3791602

COVER:HARNESS:
DRAWER

97.M3791665
LEVER:PULL OUT:

98.M3791666

DECAL:GRIP:KC6
TRANSPORT:KC5

100.M3791668
= DECAL:GRIP:KC8

103.M3791687
(x4)
BRACKET:BASE:F
RONT

85.M3791603
(x2)

. ’ HANDLE:LOCK:FR
L AME:LOWER

87.M3791609
INNER COVER:TR
ANSPORT UNIT

102.M3791675 91:M3791653 99.M3791667 86.M3791604 90-M3791652

(x4) (x2) DECAL:GRIP:KC7 (x2) (x2)
DECAL:OPERATE:  COIL SPRING:OPE SHAFT:LOCK:LOW  COIL SPRING:OPE
GUIDE N AND CLOSE:LO ER N AND CLOSE:LO
WER REAR:DIA2.6 WER FRONT:DIA2.
6

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

107.M3791691
(x4)

COIL SPRING:OPE
N AND CLOSE

i
105.M3791689
(x4)

SHAFT:HINGE:FRO
NT

-
Sy
)

J

104.M3791688
(x4)
BRACKET:GUIDE P
LATE:REAR

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

U006

106.M3791690

(x4)

R

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

SHAFT:HINGE:REA

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




u002_S001
GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:LEFT:INNER:ASS'Y

34.B3011216

DISCHARGE BRUS
H

40.D3FC1851
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:LEFT:INNER:ASS'
Y

/

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01



U003

ELECTRICAL
12.D3FC1800 3.04544008Q 1.04513006N 15.G1784866 811050724
PCB:ICTBIASSY  (x12) (x4) (x2) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW -  TAPPING SCREW - COMPRESSION SP CLAMPS:WES-121
M4X8 3X6 RING:EXIT:CONNE 0
CTOR
7.11050488

(x17) Ny
HARNESS CLAMP E}"

13.D7951481
INTERFACE CABL g <&

E:ASS'Y
o

v

6.11050487
(x5)
HARNESS CLAMP

11.AZ230310

POWER SUPPLY U
NIT:LEB150F0524R

"

v

14.D7951710 5.09544008N 2.04514008N

PCB:SRB (x3) (xB)
SCREW-M4X8  TAPPING SCREW:
4x8

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

16.G1785493

LEVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:FRONT

912042612
(x2)

MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25

17.G1785499
BRACKET:SAFETY

-~ SWITCH:FRONT

4.09543025N
(x2)
SCREW:POLISHED

ROUND/SPRING:M
3X25

10.AA143797
(x3)
CONNECTOR GUI
DE PIN

5.09544008N (x 2)
SCREW - M4X8

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




uoo4 e
AIR COOLING >

3.04544006Q 7-11050551  10.-M3791109

TAPPING SCREW:  CLAMP:LES-0505 COVER:UPPER:HA |l
4X6 RNESS

~
=

8.AX640230 4.04544008Q

(x6) . . 2 (x4)
DC FAN MOTOR:A & . TAPPING SCREW -
XIAL:MM120:38MM

M4X8

1.03540080N 2.04514008N

4 2
(SXCI%EW:M4X8 ‘(I');\F?PING SCREW:

4X8

6.11050511 11.M3791125
(X5) COVER:FAN:LOWE
HARNESS CLAMP - R
LWS-0306ZC

Bg

12.M3791315 9.D7951310  5.05940080E

(x6) (x2) (x8)
SEAL:DUCT DUCT:COOLINGU  BOLT - M4X8
NIT:FAN

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U005

MAIN FRAME

8.07200060E
(x6)

RETAINING RING -
M6

20.82344320
(x2)
HOLDER:COMPRE
SSION SPRING:JOI
NT

2.04513006N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

9.07413808
(x4)

BALL BEARING - 8
X16X5MM

11.11050409
(x2)
CARD SPACER- 6.
4MM

)

(«

Q
Bl'a

12.11050487

(x20)
HARNESS CLAMP

L3

16.11050724
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

U001

U002

uoo03

15.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

13.11050488
(x4)
HARNESS CLAMP

U004 U006

17.AA063691
(x2)

COMPRESSION SP  TAPPING SCREW -

RING:JOINT

5.04543006Q
(x2)

M3X6

14.11050516
(x6)
CLAMP

® 9 W

19.AX640230
(x2)

21.88041035
(x4)

~—

e
'%
et

7.05940080E
(x4)

DC FAN MOTOR:A  CASTER:DIA50:400 BOLT - M4X8
XIAL:MM120:38MM N

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

ﬁ()

Qv

18.AA143790

X2
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

6.04544008Q

(x11)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

10.09544008N
SCREW - M4X8

1.03540080N

(x3)
SCREW:M4X8

3.04514008N

(x44)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

2018/11/30 Version 1.01



U005
MAIN FRAME

26.D5481580 28-M3791581 [31.04543008N
GUIDE:CONNECTI  GUIDE:CONNECTI |(x2)
NGENTRANCE:UP  NGENTRANCELO |[A]

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8
201810-01 X/O

PER WER

25.D05481110
(x3)
SLIDE RAILEXIT

2388351181 Q’)
/ COUPLING LEVER
04543006N
[Al

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6
29.M3791598 201810-01 X/O
(x2)
JOINT:TRANSPOR
T UNIT:DRIVE

30.M3791660
(x2)
GEAR:JOINT:66Z

24.D0594427
“/-)(XZ)
} SHAFT:DRIVE:COU
PLING

27.D7951635 22.B8341089
(x2) (x4)

DC BRUSHLESS M HEXAGONAL BOLT
OTORASSY:33W - M12X50

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01




U006

ACCESSORIES

8.88351191

COUPLING BRACK
ET - REAR

9.B8351195
COUPLING BRACK
ET - FRONT
<>
("';.“;
7.88351058
GROUND PLATE B
RACKET
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos -

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

@

>

4.B1321226

N (x4)
(.‘ ") HOLDER:STAND

=
5.83021163  6.B3027531

GROUNDING PLAT  CUSHION -10X15X
E 585

'\

10.M3791677
(x4)
SHEET.GUIDE PLA
TE:FINISHING SEC
TION

1.04514008N (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

2.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

3.11500377 (x 1)
(EU/AA/CHN/KOR):POWER SUPPLY C
ODE:250V:10A

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 8
AA043434 |TIMING BELT:60S3M999 U002 16
AA063675 |SPRING - 5N U002 17
AA063677 |SPRING U002 18
AA063678 |SPRING - 3.5N U002 19
AA063691 |COMPRESSION SPRING:JOINT U005 17
AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U002 20
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U002 21
AA132300 ROLLER:LOCK:PULL OUT U002 22
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U005 18
AA143797 |CONNECTOR GUIDE PIN U003 10
AB013751 |GEAR -24Z U002 23
AB030081 |PULLEY - 20Z U002 24
AB030310 [TIGHTENER PULLEY U002 25
AB030802 [TIMING PULLEY - 24T U002 26
AB030805 |PULLEY:COUPLING:30T U002 27
AG050101 |KNOB - MISFEED REMOVAL U002 28
AG051141 |RELEASE LEVER U002 29
AX640230 |DC FAN MOTOR:AXIAL:MM120:38 U004 8
MM U005 19
AZ230310 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:LEB150F05 |U003 11
24R
B1321183 |BRACKET:LOCK U002 30
B1321221 |HOLDER:SPRING:PULL OUT U002 31
B1321226 HOLDER:STAND U006 4
B2341293 |LEVER - SAFETY SWITCH U001 9
B2342793 BUTTON U002 32
B2344320 HOLDER:COMPRESSION SPRING: U005 20
JOINT
B2346424 |RELEASE GRIP U002 33
B3011216 |DISCHARGE BRUSH U002 34
u002_S001 34
B3021163 |GROUNDING PLATE U006 5
B3027531 |CUSHION -10X15X585 U006 6
B8041035 |CASTER:DIA50:400N U005 21
B8341089 |HEXAGONAL BOLT - M12X50 U005 22
B8351058 |GROUND PLATE BRACKET U006 7
B8351181 |COUPLING LEVER U005 23

Number Part Name Group ID

B8351191 |COUPLING BRACKET - REAR U006 8

B8351195 |COUPLING BRACKET - FRONT U006 9

C2442451 |SCREW:TRANSFER/SEPARATION U002 35

D0594427 |[SHAFT:DRIVE:COUPLING U005 24

D0744698 |LEVER:LOCK:GUIDE PLATE U002 36

D1941234 |SUPPORTING PLATE:BRACKET:L |U002 37
OCK

D1944759 BRACKET:LOCK:EXIT U002 38

D3554572 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:WARNING U002 39

D3FC1800 |PCB:CTB:ASS'Y U003 12

D3FC1851 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002_S001 40
ORT:.LEFT:INNER:ASS'Y

D3FC4959 GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002 41
ORT:RIGHT:INNER:CING

D3FC4962 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT:OUTER:PEE (U002 42
N

D3FC4964 GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT MIDDLE:OUT |U002 43
ER:PEEN

D3FC4967 |GUIDE PLATE:RIGHT LOWER:OUT U002 44
ER:PEEN

D3FC4969 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:INNER:PEE |U002 45
N

D3FC4973 |GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWER:OUTE U002 46
R:PEEN

D3FC4977 |GUIDE PLATE:LEFT MIDDLE:OUTE |U002 a7
R:PEEN

D3FC4980 GUIDE PLATE:LEFT:OUTER:PEEN U002 48

D4472564 KNOB:TURN U002 49

D5481110 |SLIDE RAIL:EXIT U005 25

D5481216 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y uoo1 10

D5481217 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 11

D5481218 |PIN:HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 12

D5481219 HINGE:DOOR:FRAME:LOWER uoo1 13

D5481220 |COVER:INNER COVER uoo1 14

D5481226 |COVER:REAR uoo1 15

D5481230 |COVER:FRONT:UPPER U001 16

D5481231 |COVER:FRONT:LOWER U001 17

D5481232 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT U001 18

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D5481233 |COVER:UPPER:REAR U001 19
D5481234 |GRIP U001 20
D5481237 |COVER:LEFT U001 21
D5481239 |COVER:UPPER:MIDDLE U001 22
D5481243 |STAND:UN LOCK U001 23
D5481245 [BAND:COVER:FRONT U001 24
D5481580 |GUIDE:CONNECTING:ENTRANCE: U005 26
UPPER
D5481592 |JOINT:DRIVE:COOLING UNIT U002 50
D5481593 |SHAFT:DRIVE:COUPLING:COOLIN U002 51
G UNIT
D5481638 |SHAFT.LOCK:LEVER U002 52
D5481654 |DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:LOW U002 53
ER
D5481655 |DECAL:PICK-UP PAPER JAM:UPP U001 25
ER
D7781264 |DOOR CATCH U001 26
D7951310 |DUCT:COOLING UNIT:FAN U004 9
D7951481 |INTERFACE CABLE:ASS'Y U003 13
D7951635 |DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:ASS'Y:33 |U005 27
W
D7951710 |PCB:SRB U003 14
G1784787 |PIN:LEFT LOWER:LOCK U002 54
G1784794 |SPRING:TENSIONER:EXIT U002 55
G1784801 |CAM:LATCH:HANDLE U002 56
G1784802 |LEVER:LATCH:HANDLE U002 57
G1784818 |SPRING:PULL OUT:LOCK:EXIT U002 58
G1784848 |HOLDER:HANDLE:LATCH:SPRING (U002 59
G1784852 |RUBBER FOOT:7086082 U002 60
G1784866 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:EXIT:CO (U003 15
NNECTOR
G1784909 |[SCREW:TRANSPORT U002 61
G1785493 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:FRONT U003 16
G1785499 |BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH:FRON U003 17
T
G1786870 TENSION SPRING U002 62
G1787618 |PLATE:FIX:BAND U001 27
G1787651 [TENSION SPRING:REGISTRATION (U002 63

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
G1787667 |RUBBER FOOT U002 64
G1787790 |[HOLDER:ROLLER:ON-OFF U002 65
GWO010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 66
T
MO0774604 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DUPLEX U002 67
M3791109 |COVER:UPPER:HARNESS U004 10
M3791125 |COVER:FAN:LOWER U004 11
M3791226 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH uoo1 28
M3791270 |COVER:SIDE:RIGHT uoo1 29
M3791315 |SEAL:DUCT U004 12
M3791501 BRACKET:BEARING U002 68
M3791530 |SHAFT:KNOB U002 69
M3791531 BRACKET:KNOB U002 70
M3791533 |SHAFT:HINGE:LEFT U002 71
M3791540 |[HANDLE:LOCK:FRAME:UPPER U002 72
M3791541 |[SHAFT:LOCK:UPPER U002 73
M3791549 |SHAFT:HINGE:EXIT U002 74
M3791564 |[SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:FRAME |U002 75
M3791565 |PULLEY:TIGHTENER:T20 U002 76
M3791566 |COIL SPRING:LEFT UPPER U002 77
M3791567 |COIL SPRING:RIGHT UPPER U002 78
M3791581 |GUIDE:CONNECTING:ENTRANCE: U005 28
LOWER
M3791585 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:POSITIO U002 79
NING
M3791587 [SLIDER:UN LOCK U002 80
M3791588 |[SHAFT:HINGE:RIGHT UPPER U002 81
M3791598 |JOINT:TRANSPORT UNIT:DRIVE U005 29
M3791599 TIMING BELT:B60S2M520 U002 82
M3791600 |(CLAMP:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPOR (U002 83
T UNIT
M3791602 |COVER:HARNESS:DRAWER U002 84
M3791603 |HANDLE:LOCK:FRAME:LOWER U002 85
M3791604 |[SHAFT:LOCK:LOWER U002 86
M3791609 |INNER COVER:TRANSPORT UNIT |U002 87
M3791627 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN U002 88
M3791637 [ TRANSPORT ROLLER:EXIT:KNOB: U002 89

PRESS FIT

2018/11/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M3791652 |COIL SPRING:OPEN AND CLOSE:L U002 90
OWER FRONT:DIA2.6
M3791653 |COIL SPRING:OPEN AND CLOSE:L U002 91
OWER REAR:DIA2.6
M3791657 DECAL:TRANSPORT UNIT:CAUTIO U002 92
N
M3791660 |GEAR:JOINT:66Z U005 30
M3791661 |[DECAL:KNOB:KC1 U002 93
M3791662 |DECAL:KNOB:KC2 U002 94
M3791663 DECAL:BUTTON:KC3 U002 95
M3791664 DECAL:KNOB:KC4 U002 96
M3791665 |LEVER:PULL OUT:TRANSPORT:KC|U002 97
5
M3791666 |[DECAL:GRIP:KC6 U002 98
M3791667 |DECAL:GRIP:KC7 U002 99
M3791668 |[DECAL:GRIP:KC8 U002 100
M3791669 |[DECAL:GRIP:KC9 U002 101
M3791675 |[DECAL:OPERATE:GUIDE U002 102
M3791677 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:FINISHING S U006 10
ECTION
M3791687 BRACKET:BASE:FRONT U002 103
M3791688 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:REAR U002 104
M3791689 |SHAFT:HINGE:FRONT U002 105
M3791690 | SHAFT:HINGE:REAR U002 106
M3791691 |COIL SPRING:OPEN AND CLOSE U002 107

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/11/30 Version 1.01



03130040N
SCREW:M3X4

ge

04524010N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:4X10

G

04544008Q
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

07413808
BALL BEARING - 8X16X5MM

03140180N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M4X18

“w

04534008N
BINDING SELF TAPPING SC
REW:4X8

05940080E
BOLT - M4X8

()

|

09543025N
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/
SPRING:M3X25

(}4

03530100N
SCREW-M3X10

04543006N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW:4X6

09544008N
SCREW - M4X8

Standard Parts

% TN N

03540080N 04504010N 04513006N

SCREW:M4X8 TAPPING SCREW:M4X10 TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

v & ¥

04543006Q 04543008N 04544006Q

OINT:3X8

Q 9 & 9§

07010040N
WASHER:DIA4

07200030E 07200040E 07200060E
RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6

(< U O

11050409 11050487 11050488
CARD SPACER- 6.4MM HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01

o
Q

04514008N

TAPPING SCREW:4X8

04544008N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X8

(S
07403008
BALL BEARING - 8X22X7

I\
N}
11050511

HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030
6ZC



Standard Parts

ﬂgg T
=y w
11050516 11050551 11050723 11050724 11500377 12042612
CLAMP CLAMP:LES-0505 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 (EU/AA/CHN/KOR):POWER S MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3
UPPLY CODE:250V:10A C25

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201810-01 |1810 Modification |- 04543006N TAPPING SCRE |04543008N [TAPPING SCRE |U005 31 1 X/O
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
04543006N TAPPING SCRE |04543008N [TAPPING SCRE |U005 31 1 X/O
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/11/30 Version 1.01






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 AIR COOLING
	U005 MAIN FRAME
	U006 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

